CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM	(Contract Management Use only) CONTRACT TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION	CM2343-A1
Name: DeAngelo Brothers, LLC., d/b/a Aquagenix	
Address: 6209 Bowdendale Avenue Jacksonville F	L 32216
City State Zip	
Contractor's Administrator Name: Joshua Lundy Title: Bran	ch Manager
Tel#: (904) 262-2001 Fax: (904) 262-0010 joshua.	lundy@dbiservices.com
CONTRACT INFORMATION	
Contract Name: Contract for Total Aquatic Pond and Ditch Management Contract Value: \$9,804.00/Annually	
Brief Description: Amendment No. 1/First Extension to the Contract for Total Aquatic Pond and Ditch Management for	
Contract Dates : From:10/1/16to:9/30/19Status:New XRenew	
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle Source X ITBRFPRFQCoopOther	
2. Prector of Public Works Date Sub 2. Prector of Public Works Sub 3. Department Head, NAU Date 034045 3. Contract Management 9/10/19 Date 035, 2534 Contract Management & Budget Date 0136, 3534 5. Sub 0136, 1584	DUNT: No Change POLICY, SECTION 6 /orks (Solid Wst,R&B) & NAU printing Department 41-546710 (R&B) & 1,086 Inding Source/Acct # - 546710 Solid Waste Might - 546710 Solid Waste Might
COUNTY MANAGER – FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL Michael Mullin Michael Mullin Michael Mullin Date RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) Copy: Department Officer of Management 8 Part 1	
Office of Management & Budget Contract Management Clerk Finance Revised 4/05/2017	

CS-18-287

Contract No.CM2343-A1 Bid/Proposal No.: NC16-022

AMENDMENT NO. 01/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR TOTAL AQUATIC POND AND DITCH MANAGEMENT

19th this entered into day THIS AMENDMENT of September 2019 by and between the **BOARD OF COUNTY** COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and DeAngelo Brothers, LLC., d/b/a Aquagenix, located at 6209 Bowdendale Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a *Contract for Total* Aquatic Pond and Ditch Management (hereinafter referred to as "Contract") on or about August 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the original *Contract* provided for an initial term beginning October 1, 2016 and terminating September 30, 2019, with an option to extend for two (2) additional terms in one (1) year increments upon mutual contract between the Vendor and the County; total contract length and individual one (1) year extensions shall not exceed five (5) years from date of execution.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Contact.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- In accordance with Section 18 of the Contract, the 1. performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2019 and terminating September 30, 2020.
- 2. All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

DEANGELO

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MICHAEL S. MULLIN, County Manager

BROTHERS, LLC, D/B/A

AQUAGENIX By: Manager Its: anch